Clatsop County
Public Health Department

Property Owner:

Facility Type:

System type: g
Design Flow:

Minimum Septic Tank Size:

Distribution Type:
Total Trench Length'
Trench Spacmg
Media Type:

Maximum Trench‘ Depth:
~ Minimum Trench Depth:
~ Drain Media Total Depth:
 Drain Media Below Pipe:
Draih-M‘edié;Above‘Pipe: ;

Gaylord Jamie J
Property Location; 1426 N Ocean Ave, Gearhart

Onsite ID: 501076
Issue Date: 7/18/2018

Certificate of Compliance

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Township 6, Range 10, Section 04 AD
Tax Lot 02100

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

g Standard
- 375.00 gals/day

1000.00 gals
Equal

125.00 Linear feet
10.00 feet*

Rock and Pipe
30.00 inches
18.00 inches
12.00 inches

6.00 inches

2.00 inches

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

'1 Thls septrc system is designed to accommodate a maximum of 3 bedrooms and a peak sewage flow of 375 gallons per day .

2 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely affect the soil or the
filnctioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the : area wnth asphalt or
concrete, fi lhng, cutting, or other soil modification activities.

3 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system wﬂl functlon
mdef" mtely thhout failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system, -

4 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public hea!th hazard or po!lute public

waters.

5 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Compliance is rssued as ewdence that thas septcc system is
operating within des;gn parameters ,

To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent” as deﬂned in OAR 340 071- 0100

%%%

Onsite Wastewat‘er‘specialist 7/18/2018

Authorized Agent: -
Mike McNickle

Clatsop County Public Health

820 Exchange St Ste 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: 503-325-8500

Fax: 503-325-9303

Title: Date Issued:
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CLATSOP COUNTY SHORT TERM RENTAL PERMIT APRigCENGEND

Clatsop County Assessment and Taxation
820 Exchange Street, Suite 210, Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: (503) 325-8522 Fax: (503) 338-3638 JuL 18 2018

assessor@co.clatsop.or.us www.co.clatsop.or.us |
CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH QQ 03

a0
A ENYS _ S
FEE: $450 N A\ %\QQ

Effective July 1, 2018, Clatsop County requires approval of a revocable permit for short term (up to 30 consecutive days) rental of residential property in
unincorporated areas of Clatsop County, including within urban growth boundaries. In Arch Cape, these rentals are limited to eithera minimum
period of seven nights or, if fewer than seven nights, then to no more than one rental within a seven (7) night period. These permits are
processed and reviewed similar to a Type 1 Development Permit.
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT — COMPLETE THIS FORM — PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

o w{niﬁcate of Compliance from Clatsop County Public Health Depariment —> i g“q (\' lg, g
 Certification from the Clatsop County Building Official approving the home inspeclion
« Certification from the Clatsop County Planning Division that the proposed use is permitted in the zone
Scaled drawing showing property lines and, including all buildings, garage spaces, driveways and off street parking.
Map to be displayed depicting the tsunami evacuation route (if applicable)
Proof of liability coverage on the short term rental
Information on how renters will be informed of regulations and location of parking, quiet hours, garbage removal and recycling.
Completed Transient Room Tax Registration form. Attach a list, with signatures, of all owners if more than two.
Instructions regarding delivery of permit if it is to be mailed to someone other than the first owner listed in our records.
Signed Applicant Statement
ALL PROPERTY OWNERS MUST SIGN THIS APPLICATION

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS CANNOT BE ACCEPTED OR PROCESSED

Property Address [H 2.l N (JC(’ (LN /\KN- ('\,(,CL."\/\CL.’ l\ O& Cf —I | §t

Township{_,\i_‘\‘;‘iliy \O Range \O Section Lf A D Tax Lot 7 lbO

’,)‘ R . { © A . i i i
Applicant Name /A L3¢ /"‘,C\'\("[Ox’/(."\ , Email 0\\‘--80\' st Ci\:\b"'("( & anecil. (O
e I~ . T, - (DI % { 7 X >
Mailing Address 25T SLC L'\C\ < hdls k. ‘\)'Q(\. City State Zip 107} tand U.Q-') 47123

¥;
Cell SCuiNAc—

T~T19 =
-
J

Phone: Daytime%(f) SUI - 130 Evening

Use additional sheets of paper for more than two property owners.

'Owner Name /Iﬂ S (Z\‘r” o7 l Email
Mailing Address_SG. O (L { aVove City State Zip
Phone: Daytime : Evening Cell
Signature: \ ,»‘(\(\;\{‘\C\,\," "/l \'/2\ Date:
If the property owner does not sign this application, a letter authorizing signature by the applicant must be attached.
2Owner Name *J Qi L C‘,\‘C‘g\i o ' Email
Mailing Address .f\('l AN (I:LS G \) WL City State Zip
Phone: Daytime Evening Cell

Signature: _ ¢« __— > __— Date:

lfWéﬂy owner does not sign this application, a letter authorizing signature by the applicant must be attached.

PARTY RESPONSIBLE AND AUTHORIZED TO ACT TO PROMPTLY REMEDY ANY COMPLAINTS:

A/' ! N 4 . ¥ < -
AgentManager Name /T L\{ & (ZWCLL\l\C'-/ ( [ Email
Mailing Address__SA e (S (L Vove. City State Zip
Phone: Daytime Evening Cell

—las Occadod BANAG

Department Use Only - Permit No. Date Issued: Authorizalion:, FEE $450.00

6
ﬁb\"’a\)\&’



RECEIVED

JUL 18 2018

» ' CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC
= 5. EXisting System Evaluation Report for Onsite TEALTH
;ﬂ

Wastewater Systems 3501090

m State of Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
oy Onsite Program
e 165 Egst 7+ Avenue, Suite 109

Eugene, Oregon 57401
Pleass answar the following questiens as ceenpletely as passible. If you are unable fo fill out any par of
this form indicate in writing why these sactions ware left dlank, Refar to OAR 340-071-0155. For more
information, visit werw.oreg on.gov/DEQWQpagesionsite/seoticsmart.

Septic System Owner-Provided Information:

Propety Qwaer(s)(Sellers): /P, 77‘;;.'1 e f-:g(-h\«f’/j;' FLO Telephone: (’.’;-“c_ A Y T= Cpais

. - 2 = - o 5 P
Site Address: 1’_2" cL o AT L Occron A= City: t_’h:‘,..’!l‘?{{i/? Zip Code: 5 275 77

Couaty: /. 7% o Lot Size: f !_'_3?._ :{ cAtresquere Feet (Gircle units)

Legal Description: _ /2 47 #53 ins A0 2 00 .

Age of wastowater treatmeq) system_oJ & {years)  Isthere = service contoct for system compenents? L7 [y
Dezte Ibe septic tank was fast pumped 2 /)0 8> (plevse atmach receipt if zvailable)

Number of people vecupying dwelling I unocoupied, for haw Juag has it been vacant? /VA‘-.__

The 2bove information i {ruc zad to the best of 1y koowledge,

LS/ e

Date (MM/DDVYY YY) Signalure of Owner, or agent i presen
Name of persan performing evaluation (please print): _@_M.‘_é A v..;a,fq}f/ o
Certification
[ Installer L]  Professional Enginser
5 Meintensnce Provider [0  Ewirenmental Health Spesialise
(] Netioral Association of Westewater Tochnicins [0 Westewater Specialist
[0 Other DEQ approved in wTiting (please describe) B

Certification Number: 22 3 /75

~ 4 ’ [ ”
Business name ,/»’T,r-“"‘?; il AF L7 Emall S ) . S s e AV Lezlidn s 2 aie.
3 - . T =
Business address _ B( 0 S e Lirer Phons S5 PE/-C 4T /
Fow )
Dzte of Evaluation:_ 3./ 427 /7 METDYYYY)

T hereby certify, by my siguatars, that I meet =il of the qualificadions required to perform onsite yyﬂwatcr
system evaluationy in the state of Oregos pursuzant o QAR -;0:.',1"—0

I55. o ,
. P e ’"_;‘f/

Date (MM/DDYY YY) Signature of Qualified Scftic System Evaloator

Pagelof8 Updated 10/21/2015




RECEIVED
Gragen Department of Erviranmental Culity JUL ‘8 2018

. General System Information -_CLATSOP cO. PUBLIC HEALTH
The Existing Sysiem Evaiuation Report fumm contains § pases. Some of the questions on this
furm may not pertain to the systom being eviluated, as there are wmany system desizns. 17 you (the ‘a—SQ\ \ ‘\(0
septic system evalustor) are unable o znswer any of (he questions on this fom picase indjc_a[c__ mn
writing, why this informatinn was not available at the timie the evaluation was co cmplets

¢ The existing seplic systein consists of (check all that apply;

JE] Seplic Tank ] Cesspuul
4] Disposal Trenches' Leach Lines L[] Capping Fill
] Sccpﬁf_jU Bed [] Sand Filter

[J  Other (please describe)

Note: If the system is a Sepage pit or sesspoo! contact your local County or DI ofitce for further
guidance.
* Thereis 2 permit for the septic system AYes [INo ClUnknown

* Permit Number 93 e

*  Date septic system installed: /045752 (YYY Y) UINw record of installation date

¢ All plumbing fixtures are connscled 1o the : septic system EYes ONao U JUnknown
If you answered “No” ar “uzknown,” please describe below:

+  Additional Conuments:

2. Overall Septic System Status
* Discharge ol sewage t the ground suface [TYes SN OONone observed
*  Discharge of sewage to susfece waters L] Ves ENe ONone observed

*  Sewage backup inte plumbing fixtures E¥es CINo OUnknown

s Additional C somunents:
Zh/eT Some, A o I Lo e 7 A «0‘“:)-: S~ e
ConGimrne  Fubs o e 4 ~

—

Page 2 of8




RECEIVED

Cregon Department af Environiments] Culity

3. Septic tank

In order to fuily describe the condition of Gie tank, the septic tank may nced te be pumnped. Pleass
indicate below if the septic systerm Lank was rumped during the conrse of this evaiuation,

®*  Septic tank was pumped during the course of this eveluation FYes [INo
»  Ifihe septic tank was NOT puiped during the courss of s evalvaticn, please explaiy beiow,

€.£ soplic system owner declined to have the lunk Puttiped cfe;

* The seplic tank materia] js:

Concrete

Steel

Plastic
Fiberziass
Orther {explain}
Unknown

the septic tank accessible? MYes ONo

y OO0

®  Seplic tank volume {in gellons) oo
= Septic tank risers arc gl ground level OYes $INo
®  Tank appears to be watertight and in sood condition [ Yes ONe

I you answered “No,” please describe the condition of the septic tank below, For example,
evidence of gas corrosian, cracks, leaks, ele.

*  Seplictank 1id(s) is intect JYes ¥INo

*  Scptic tank baffles are intact OYes BINo Baflle material BPlastic [Conercis Mzl
e Effiuent filter is‘prcse::t OYes &No

* Efflucat filter is free of deoris CiYes TNe ENot Applicable

*  Liquid level in tank relative to invert of outlet  L1At EAbove OBelow

° Scumlayer 5 (inches) Studge layer_ 4/ (inches)

® Scum and Sludge [ayer more than 35% of (e fota! tank volume CYes ENe
* Additional Comments: S, ; .
e Dt t “'/_,g_hgj_[;‘c‘( o O AT et et rnSET
Fopels Areed P b Yo

Paga30f3

JuL 18 2018

CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC m_-:Ami
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B RECEIVEB-
JUL 18 2018

Qregan Deazment of Envirgrimental Quality

4.

(=)

-

ElGravel and pipe OChamber Clile OPolystyrene foam and pipe Other

CLATSOP C0. PUBLIG HEALT:

Dosing tank / Puunp Basin
Dasing tanks, where present, have a pusitp thar scads cffluent 1o the soil absurption field {lcach _&- (\ (P
field). Not all seprie system d esigns Rave a dasing tzok, sﬁ \Q

The septic svstem has 2 dosing tank  OYes KiNe
(1 “No,™ skip the rest of sectiun 4}

Deosing tank capacily (aafions)

Dosing rank material

Dosing tank appears o be watertight and in goud condition OVes [INa

Dosing tank lid is inact OYes ONo

Electrical componente are sealed and walertight Oves ONo

Pumpy siphon is funerional [TYes CINg

Type of Pup  TiDemend dose ClTime dose

Pump control mechanism is functionzl {floats, pressure transducer) OYes  ONo

There is a high warer alarm OYes ONu

The high water alarm (audible and visual) is working [JYes [ONo DUNet Applicable

Type of screen_

Screen ls clesn and frec of debris TYes [No - Screen cleaned for this evaluation L Yes CINo
Scuny' sludge present in Dosing tank OYes DINo
Scum laver (inches) Sludge Javer _(inches)

Additional Carmmenis:

Seil absorption system
The soil absorptiun systemn is a sel of frenches that reccives effiuent from the septic tank and
fiftezs the effluent before it cnters the groundwater.

The scptic system has a soil absorption system EVes CINo [J Unknown
Was tie soil absorption sysiem parl of the evaluation? Byes ONo

1f the soil absorption system was not evaluated, please explain below (for example unable 1o
locale, elient did not autharize this part of the evaluation):

Absorption distribution EEqual DSerial [DPressure CFqual viz pressurc
Absorption lines construciion material:

Absorplion distribution unit{s) {drop box, hydrosplitier,/€qual distribution bu—f)“
Hﬁ_‘“-__

—_—

OlIntzet BDamaped LingA

Page d of 8




) RECEIVED

JUL 18 208
GLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

Oregon Deparlment of Eavi:anmantal Quszlity

¢ Absorption distribution unit{s) are free of debris ur solids &ives [INa ﬁ_ m \ bqo

¢ Locate ali drain lincz in soil absorption svstem  EiYes ONo
Total length of drain lines_ /573 D)

Lengths determined by E1Physieally uscovering portions of system/prohing B Written records

¢ Absorplion area appears to be free frem roads, velicular trafTie, structures, livestack, deep-ranted
plants etc.
Kves [INo
I you answered “Ne,” please describe belavr

*  Absorption ares appears to he free from surface water runoff and down spouts [Eves TNo
s Dwvidence of ponding in absorption area or distribution unit(s) (Yes ENo
® The absarption replacamnent arsa assigned in the “2s-buil(" drawing appesrs o be ntacr
CYes &No
If you answered “No,” please expleim below: 4
-~ S 7Y A} PP 4
fAn < (T i RS i
- G

K
+»  Addiional Comments: ]

£-Fne L A2 d-{;/ < ,“!?3.4’3’:(;;/ {s",gﬁ_ Crinck ﬁ:{:"’/:?'t -{n‘j

6. Sand Filter System
There are different sand filter system desians used in Oregon. Not every sand fifter svstem wiil
contain ali of the compancats mentiozed below, €.£. pumps. The awner of & sand Glter system
installed vo or after danuary 2, 2004 muy: maintzis ao annual secvice conimiet with a certificd
Maintenance Provider. Muintenance records skould be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintsnznce Provider, Pleasc attach copies of the previous two years of
maiotenance records (o this evaluation form.

¢ The septic system has a sand flter (JYes &N
(Tf “No,” skip tire rest of section 6)

®  Type of sand filter
[0 Itermiltent

] Re-circulating

Bottomiess

*  Sand filter container appears tn be walcrtight and in goovd cangition [iyes CNo

Page5of8 !




* RECEIVED
Cregon Departmont of Lnvironmental Ouality JUL 18 2[]‘:.8

*  Sand filler appears 10 be frec frum roads, vohisular trallie, structures, livestock, cl::;}-mmc.ﬂLATSOP GG-'PUwc-HEALTH
plants erc.

OYes ONa <&, (;‘“ \ DA (’

If you answered “Ne ” please describe below:

Sand filter appears 1o be frec from surface water runoft and down spouts DYes TINo
®  Evidence of ponding inf on sand filter mediu surface Lives ONo

g

*  Lateral lines flushed end cqual distribution verifed OYes ONo
*  Munitoring ports ere present DYes [INu
*  Surface access to manifold and vaives (7Yes One

® Thesand filter hasa punp  Oyes DINg

{IF “No™, skip the rest of section 6)
= Pump vaull appears Lo be watertight end in guad condition OYes ONo ON/A
* Pumpis functional TYes ONo
*  Pump contrul meehanism is functional {(floats, pressure transducer) OYes ONo
*  High water alarm in pump vaull (audible and visual) is working OYes ONo

Pump electrical companents are sealed and watertipht [IYes JNo

*  Additional Comunents:

7. Alternative Treatment Technology System
The owner ofan ATT svstem musz meintain an annual service contract with & certifiad
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance recards shouid be available from (ke system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider, Please aittach co pics of the previous two years of
maiutenzance records Lo this evaluation form.

Note® Some ATT systems inuy have a WPCF permit, Plesss contact the lecal ITealtly Department
or the DEQ w abtain a capy of the WPCK permit.

*  The septic system [1as un Alternative Treatutent Technology (ATT) OVes AINe
(T " No,” skip (ke rest of zeetion ]

@ Please provide the product naine, system id number, and manyfictirer frame balow:

Product name )

System 1D number
Manulzcturer name

Pape 6of8




RECEIVED

UL 18 2018
Previous ewo vears of maintenanes records are zvailable [ Ves TN

Tf you answered “Ne,” plezse cxplain belgws: CLATSOP 0. PUBLIC HEALT
P —— © Hosnb

Cregon Depanmeant af mircimental Quality

e Previous two years of maiilenanse records sre allsched wlhis form OYes [Tng
Il vou answered “No,” please explain below:

»  Additienal Comments:

8. Pleaseattach a copy el the following items to tis [t orm. Contact the DEQ, ar the local Heaith
Department 10 locate these items.

*  Please attach z copy of the origina! septic syslem permit to this form, if availzhle
®  Plezss attach a copy of the o ginal as-built drawing to thiis form, it availapie
®  Please sitach 2 eopy af the Cerdficute of Satisfuctory Compistion o this form, if availahle

Additional Comments:

8. Provide g Site Plan

¢ Pleuse provide a skeich of the complete system (show only system compaoncnts that were
evalusted} on page 8 of this form, if a copy of the original “as-buil™ drawing is nor gvailable.

®  Please provide a sketch of the complete system on page 8 of this forss: if the original “as-buit”
drawing is mof aceurate or representative of the existing system.

*  Tfthe original “as-builc” drawing is svailsble for copy, aud the erginal appears to be zccurate and
represcatative of the existing system, write “same as 2s-built” vn page & of this furm, and do not
redraw the system. .

*  Additional Commenty:

N - P VS A . —

10. Disclaimer:
This evaluation report describes the sCpiic systerm as il exists on the date of evalvation and io the
cxtent thal components end operatien of the system are reasonably observable. DE( rscopmizes
that this evaluation report does 0 provide assurance or any warranty that (he svsten; will o perate
properiy in the fityre.

7
1. I hereby certify, by my signature, that the above information &nd the plot plan on the next i£¢ of

this form are accurate and true to the best of tmy knowledge. ; - - ‘/
7 T ) o
] ? } - '-_»"/ //?‘ o
My f o = e
——._':L?» / flf ez - < ;5""/):;: ‘,fff A s

Date Signaturc of Qualifi Septic System Evaluator

Page 7 af 8 |



— - RECEIVED
Dregon Deparimeant of Fnvironmantal Gualisy ‘ JUL 1 8 2018
CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH
Provide a Site Plan in the spuce below: Show the actual or b

besl caninmte measurements el eampuncnts
thiat were confirmed during this evaiuation! seplic ruk, soil abserption svstet, prapecy lines (i knovam), -H_S-“ \ d r] 6
vesements (if kinown), existing structures, driveways, and water supply (water lines wnd wells). Draw 1o
scale and indicate the direction north.

L AR S B ol s S T s W :(10 =‘“\'10 .'IL\&—B'.D*\“D =
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RECEIVED

Clatsop County
Community Development JUL 18 2018
800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 : BLIC HEALTH
Astoria, Oregon 97103 CLATSOP CO. PU
Phone 503 325-8611 Fax 503 338-3606 % 50\ an (’

comdev@co.clatsop.or.us www.co.clatsop.or.us

Short Term Rental Land Use Compatibility Statement
Proposed Use: __‘ONbr Y “Tor o 20/(‘141‘9’!

Base Zone: Overlay District:
Project Location:
T__ o R_ID s_Y AD L _ 10D Acres__| . 1
Applicant Name: A’J‘S&L 6%\’ 107 ( Email: Ou{u‘.SQ -Ganl lOﬁ:[ &l - s
address: GLSD S1) 0l Sc/lqo & T (24 City/State/Zip: Pb//{‘la.nojl @fl AL L
Phone: 507) 3 [61 : 5’1 20 J Phone:
Owner Name: A—USCL [5\&\4 loz t Email:
Address: SGhinm City/State/Zip:
Phone: Phone:
Other Name: _< ‘OL(/VU e (Z\G/‘V{ lO@[ Email:
Address: Svinne City/State/Zip:
Phone: Phone:
SIGNATURES: )

; / o ‘ ; o
Applicant: 1 }1}\/\{\ [20\4/1\/!\/ J‘ Date: 1 [ W ’ 7/0 VO
Owner: Date:
Agent/Other: Date:

Clatsop County Community Development:

Based upon th t\e abc’ive zoning, it is{determined that Short Term Rental is a use permitted in that zone. Short Term
Rentals are subject to the regulations outlmed in Ordinance 17-02 and Ordinance 18-01.
ot [ {
|

\U@ML/' = pate. O &
~ |

Authorization:

11



RECEIVED

@LAT@@P COUNTY  JuL 18 28
SHORTT TIERINM [RIEINT/2dRAreop co. pusLig Heai
APPLICANT STATEMENT *59) "

1. | declare that | am the legal owner of subject property or an authorized agent of the legal owner of record.
I will obtain all necessary permits and complete any modifications required renting the subject property
for a short term rental. All statements in this application are true and accurate to the best of my
knowledge. | understand that if a permit is issued based on false statements, or it is determined that | have
failed to fully comply with all requirements that are part of this permit, any permit approval may be

revoked.

2. lwill at all times fully abide by all State, Federal and local laws, rules and regulations governing my
activities conducted or planned pursuant to this permit.

3. As a condition for issuing this Clatsop County Short Term Rental Permit, | agree to hold Clatsop County
harmless from and indemnify the county for any liability that might arise from short term rentals of this
property and for any and all claims, damages, actions, causes of action or suits of any kind or nature
whatsoever, which might result from the undersigned’s failure to fully abide by any of the requirements in
Clatsop County Ordinance No. 03-13 (Arch Cape), Clatsop County Ordinance No. 18-01 (unincorporated
Clatsop County, excluding Arch Cape) and/or any other applicable law.

4.  WAIVER OF VESTED RIGHTS DURING APPEAL PERIOD. The issuance of a short term rental permit by the
Clatsop County Assessment and Taxation Director may be appealed within twenty (20) calendar days of
the date of the notice of conditions, suspension or revocation. | understand that the issuance of a permit
may be reversed on appeal. | further understand that actions taken by me during the appeal period shall
be at my own risk. | agree that Clatsop County is not responsible for consequences or damages in the

event that the issuance of a permit is reversed in appeal.

5. |am aware that my failure to abide by Clatsop County ordinances may result in revocation of this permit or
enforcement action by the County and that enforcement action may result in revocation of this short term

rental permit.

6. lunderstand that a change in use is not authorized under this permit and may require a new Clatsop
County Short Term Rental Permit. (Check first with the Clatsop County Community Development
Department).

7. lunderstand that any modifications to the dwelling that require a building permit also require a new
inspection by Clatsop County Building Codes and a new Clatsop County Short Term Rental Permit. (Check

first with the Clatsop County Community Development Department).

| have read and understand the APPLICANT’S STATEMENT and agree to abide by the terms.
I have met and will continue to comply with the standards under this ordinance.

\/ﬂ

Applicant Signature._ /{ul;l\é}lﬁvk{"’k//( Date: (/J/}:] /'7,01(5)

13
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For Department Use Only Permit Timeline
Septic Application ,
P PP Permit #: 501076 User Status Date
Permit Type: Compliance Report | Annette Brodigan Entered 07/18/2018
Clatsop County Public Health Department Entry Date: 7/18/2018
820 Exchange St Ste 100 Issued By:  Annette Brodigan
Astoria, OR 97103
Ph. (503) 325-8500 Permit
Status: Entered
] Work Description 7
Work Description:
Remarks:
Owner j
Name: Gaylord Jamie J Ph. #: (503) 519-3730 Cell: () -
Address: 6250 SW Old Scholls Ferry Rd E-Mail: Fax: () -
City, State, Zip: Portland, OR 97223
' Applicant
Gaylord Jamie J Ph. 5035193730 Fax
6250 SW Old Scholls Ferry Rd Cell E-Mail
Portland, OR 97223
| Fees j
Fee Type: Permit Fee: DEQ Surcharge: Planning Dept: Other Fee's: Permit Fee Total:
Septic $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
r Receipt
Payor Name: Pymnt Type JE #: Pymnt Date Pymnt Amount:
JE D00128 07/12/2018 $100.00
Balance Due: $0.00
Compliance/Permit Requirements
| Signatures
Applicant Signature: Date:
Owner Signature: Date:
7/18/2018 Page 1 of 1




—ControrNG STATE OF OREGON pERMIT NO, 027148
6.125.00 DErARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUAL. (Y

Fee

D New Construction }&I Repair D Other

Permit Issued To __Woodford Young 2100 Clatsop
(Property Owner's Name) (Townshlp) Range) tlon) Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)
Ocean Ave. Gearhart LQMW 10-05-92
(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Sl nature (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS

EXPIRATION DATE ___ October 05, 1993 TYPE OF sysTEm Standard
Average Daily Sewage Flow _187 .5 Gallons/Day . Design Peak Sewage Flow 375 Gallons/Day
Tank Volume 1000 __ Gallons Disposal Trenches KIX Seepage Bed(s) O - Square Feet
Maximum Depth i__ inches. Minimum Depth __18— inches. 125 = Linear Feet
Equal® Loop O Serial O Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches _10' on centers .
Total Rock Depth 12 inches. Below Pipe 6 inches. Above Pipe _2 __ inches. [0 Rake Sidewall }

Special Conditions (Follow Attached Plot Plan) _To e installed as per approved plan pages 1-2 dated
10-2-92. System sized for a three bedroom residence.

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT Astoria DEQ = 325-8660.

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

2 ) 1
Installer ﬁ%f,’qer‘qu (C’r"zS 7/fl/c,7Z/U/7
Y,
)T - See As-Built plot plan
Final Insp. Date lo-15-9Z ¥

in file.

1 Inspected By /w cwed L ‘aro /o/
N/
O Issued by Operation of Law

O Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

— > /L
A e ;L\C/L »‘/ C/ E.S. L~ 1015-72Z  fslorig /3 \40
(Authorized/éignature) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—(R 4/90)
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Iake Grove, Cr.
September 18, 1992

Mr. Dewey W. Darold

Department of Environmental Quality
Clatsop County Sewage Program

749 Commercial St.

P& Box 869

Astoria, Qr. 97103

Dear Mr. Darold:

o
I came across the enclosed cooy of map prepared, apparently, ks the
Clatsop County Assessors O0ffice. I must have received it a few months
ago from Westin & Everette, Real Hstae, Gearhart, when they were putting
Lot 2800 up for sale. I savgfed it, and then forgot it.

It shows, the way I read it, that these lots were originally about 195
feet "more or less™ to the "line of ordinary high tide," - about 1/3
acre. But when the dune started building, the lot was first extended
out to a "zone line" - making my lot¥ 2100 - .76 acre, as it reads

on my Tax Statement. Now, apparently, it has been extended to the
"Elevation Line" for another L0 acre. So, there must be at least 1.16
acre there for drainage.

The Westin Hverett people were the ones who colored lot 2800 yellow

to indicate, I think, that whoever bought Lot 2800 also got title to
Lot 2801. Whether that is so, or not, you can bet no one is ever going
to build anything on those "Pl¥ parcels,

I hope this will substitute for my suggestion to have it surveyed to see
if there is really a full acre there, as required by the regulationse.

Also, I hope your Portland office agrees with your interpvretation that
we are not in the Gearhart Urban Growth A¥rea.

I am sending a copy of this letter and map to Mr. Bergerson. Please
let him know what your decision is on the pumping, so that he will be
able to proceed with the repair of the tank and field as soon as possible.

Youys Sincerely,

L717 S.W. Firweod Rd.
Lake Grove, Qr. 97035
636-206)




Astoria Branch Office
P.O. Box 869

Astoria, OR 97103
Phone (503) 325-8660

September 15, 1992

Dear Sherm:

I have a question regarding a repair permit application which was
submitted to the office. It deals with the geographical rule
340-71-400(5). This person contends that he has over an acre.
Not true according to the tax map. Original application

was submitted by an installer and the plot plan he prepared
showed a standard system. I wrote to the owner and told him that
a pressurized system would be required.

The property is not within Gearhart city limits but is within the
urban growth boundary of Gearhart. The subject property is not
within a planned development or clustered-lot subdivision to the
best of my knowledge. Therefore, I don’t think (D) applies.

My question to you is this: If he has the property re-surveyed
and it is found to be an acre or greater, then can a standard
system be installed on the property.

Also, what is considered a planned development? Does it have to
do with the date the property was platted as well as surrounding -
area?

Please let me know what direction I need to take on this matter.
Sincerely,

Dewey W. Darold
Environmental Specialist
Northwest Region
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Astoria Branch Office
P.O. Box 869

Astoria, OR 97103 DEPARTMENT OF
Phone (503) 325-8660

ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY

September 9, 1992

Woodford Young
4717 SW Firwood Road
Lake Grove, OR 97035

Re: 0SS~Clatsop County
T6N,R10W, S4AD,TL2100
Repair Permit
Dear Mr. Young:

Department personnel have visited the above described property
for repair of an on-site sewage disposal system. The type of
system repair required for this parcel will be a pressurized
seepage bed or pressurized disposal trenches. A minimum 500
square feet (20 feet by 25 feet) bed or 125 linear feet of
disposal trench is needed. The septic tank will need to be
replaced and properly abandoned if found to be in poor condition.

There is space available to the west of the property to locate
the replacement system. The slope from the ground surface at the
residence to the bottom of the slope break to the west is about
10 percent. The maximum depth of a bed is 36 inches and the
minimum depth is 18 inches. However, if the bed is installed on
the slope and not at the base of the slope, part of the bed may
need to be capped, depending on the dimensions of the bed and the
location of the system.

Before a repair permit can be issued, a detailed and to-scale
plot plan must be submitted showing the layout of the sewage
system with all applicable setbacks to water lines, building
foundations, property lines, etc. Include total dynamic head
calculations along with a pump curve showing plotted performance
p01nt a materials list showing types and quantities to be used
in the construction and elevations at all four corners of the
bed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 325-
8660 between the hours of 8:00 am and 9:00 am Monday through

Friday.
incerely,
ZZ%U&/$¢2401&J7
Dewey/W. Darold

Environmental Specialist’”ﬂt‘ﬁ
Northwest Region

cc: Bill Bergerson Const. Co.
Rt 1 Box 595 RTIE——
3 116 ixth Avenue
Seaside, OR Portland, OR 97204-1390
(503) 229-5696
TDD (503) 229-6993

DEQ-1

&
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STATE OF ORf N
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRON:.:NTAL QUALITY
. NORTH COAST OFFICE
749 Commercial, P.0. Box 869
Astoria, Oregon 97701
325-8660 or 1-800-452-4011
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+.. 4 QFFICE USE ONLY
Date Rec'd & — /-7
Date Completed 2
Required Fee _/ 0 = 73
Receipt No. _5 724 7
Control No. B/4//

ps e

<ZF

FOR_APPLICANT’S USFE -

(PLEASE PRINT)

Lot Size
W0 ARY  Yrunl

L2112

(Acreage or Dimensions)

BERE RS o

(Propercty Owner's Name)
Legal Description Y

(Applicant’s Name

if Different from Owner)

2% 4A) 200 CLRTSOP
of Propercy (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acer. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted
Subdivisions, Indicace (Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)

Proposed Facilicy

[ ] Single Family Residence

(Number of Bedrooms)
[ ) Other

(Specify)
Existing Facilicy
[‘T’EI%gle Family Residence

-3

(Nuuber of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

{Specify)

Water Supply

[LT/;;blic (Community System)
[ ) Private '

-(Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)

APPLICATION FOR:
()

] Site Evaluation Report

] Permic to Construct On-Si
¥ Permit to Repair On-Sice

] Permic for Alteration

) Permit Renewal

] Existing System Report

]

]

te Sewage Disposal System
Sewage Disposal System
of On-Site Sewage Disposal System

Plan Review
Ocher (Specify)

Authorization Notice

Purpose of Authorization Notice

[ ] Connect to an existing systen
not currently in use

[ ] Replace one mobile home with

with another or a house

[ ] Replace or rebuild a house

[ ] Addition of one or more bedroom

[ )} Personal hardship

{ ) Temporary housing

[ ] Other (Specify)

This application will be

propriate fee and attachmencs required in th
zording ro {nscrucctions i

ared ac-

BK mg slgnature, I cerctify that cthe information I
the Deparctment of

ibove described Propercy for cthe

Z—-30-32

(Date)

Qwner's Mailine Address

thorized agent
purpose of this applicacion:

lcarion

»_&8nd hereby granc
to enter onto che

[ ] Authorized Representative
[+ Ticensed Installer

License No.

Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

WOORFoRD  ypyvE

L3202 I PP

Y717 SW Ftvsop 2.0, A7 7 LZoX 595
LK EROVIT o2, Gr0zC SERSINE o, 97/37%

Phone £3C — Qo¢y

Phone 23 -75a7

IW\WCB\WCB690 (7-19.91)
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